1
Air treatment
Proportional pressure regulator
CONTENTS:
REASONS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT
! Description
! Field of application
PRODUCT PRESENTATION

pressure value equal to zero and then disconnect the electric power supply.
A version of the device is available that exhausts the downstream circuit when the power supply is
removed. (Option “A” at the end of the ordering code).
If the compressed-air supply is suspended and the electric power supply is maintained a whirring will
be heard that is due to the solenoid valves; an operating parameter can be activated (P18) that
triggers the regulator protection whenever the requested pressure is not reached within 4 seconds of
the reference signal being sent. In this case the system will intervene to interrupt the control of the
solenoid valves. Every twenty seconds, the unit will start the reset procedure until standard operating
conditions have been restored.
TOP VIEW
OF THE REGULATOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR PIN:
1 = CAN_SHLD
2 = CAN_V+
3 = CAN_GND
4 = CAN_H
5 = CAN_L
6 =
7 =
8 =
9 = SUPPLY (24 VDC)
10 = CAN_SHLD
11 = CAN_V+
12 = CAN_GND
13 = CAN_H
14 = CAN_L
15 = GND
15
1 8
9
1700 Series Air treatment
Proportional pressure regulator
11